

COTTAGE GROVE, GLACIAL DRUMLIN TRAIL (#7646060)

Owner: Village of Cottage Grove

Solicitor: MSA Professional Services - Madison

05/07/2021 02:00 PM CDT

MSA Project #00094084

Section Title	Line Item	Item Description	UoFm	Quantity	Engineer Estimate		R.G. Huston Company, Inc.		Raymond P. Cattell Inc.		Homburg Contractors		Janke General Contractors	
					Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Base Bid														
	1	Mobilization/Bonds/Insurance	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$14,250.00	\$14,250.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$87,000.00	\$87,000.00
	2	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$6,125.00	\$6,125.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00
	3	Utility Line Opening (U.L.O.)	EA	3	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,450.00	\$4,350.00
	4	Asphalt Pavement Removal	SY	3591	\$2.00	\$7,182.00	\$3.70	\$13,286.70	\$4.00	\$14,364.00	\$3.00	\$10,773.00	\$4.10	\$14,723.10
	5	Concrete Curb & Gutter Removal	LF	1947	\$12.00	\$23,364.00	\$3.00	\$5,841.00	\$4.00	\$7,788.00	\$3.50	\$6,814.50	\$8.50	\$16,549.50
	6	Concrete Removal	SF	4707	\$4.00	\$18,828.00	\$1.35	\$6,354.45	\$2.50	\$11,767.50	\$1.30	\$6,119.10	\$3.00	\$14,121.00
	7	Storm Structure Removal	EA	5	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$415.00	\$2,075.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$550.00	\$2,750.00	\$920.00	\$4,600.00
	8	Remove and Replace Mailbox	EA	10	\$175.00	\$1,750.00	\$238.00	\$2,380.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$535.00	\$5,350.00
	9	Tree Removal	EA	4	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,268.00	\$5,072.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$525.00	\$2,100.00	\$510.00	\$2,040.00
	10	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,125.00	\$1,125.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00
	11	Topsoil Stripping	SY	2781	\$2.50	\$6,952.50	\$2.50	\$6,952.50	\$10.00	\$27,810.00	\$1.80	\$5,005.80	\$5.05	\$14,044.05
	12	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$10,219.84	\$10,219.84	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
	13	Topsoil, Seed, Fertilize and Erosion Matting	SY	4479	\$9.00	\$40,311.00	\$5.10	\$22,842.90	\$5.60	\$25,082.40	\$4.40	\$19,707.60	\$10.00	\$44,790.00
	14	Unclassified Excavation	LS	1	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$35,810.00	\$35,810.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00
	15	Excavation Below Subgrade (EBS)	CY	250	\$20.00	\$5,000.00	\$19.65	\$4,912.50	\$22.50	\$5,625.00	\$16.00	\$4,000.00	\$31.00	\$7,750.00
	16	Breaker Run	CY	250	\$40.00	\$10,000.00	\$32.95	\$8,237.50	\$30.00	\$7,500.00	\$32.00	\$8,000.00	\$44.00	\$11,000.00
	17	Dense Graded Base	TON	2450	\$15.00	\$36,750.00	\$19.00	\$46,550.00	\$25.00	\$61,250.00	\$18.00	\$44,100.00	\$25.00	\$61,250.00
	18	Concrete Driveway Apron, 7-Inch Thick	SF	2316	\$14.50	\$33,582.00	\$6.57	\$15,216.12	\$6.50	\$15,054.00	\$7.00	\$16,212.00	\$7.40	\$17,138.40
	19	Concrete Driveway, 6-Inch Thick	SF	904	\$12.50	\$11,300.00	\$6.26	\$5,659.04	\$6.20	\$5,604.80	\$7.50	\$6,780.00	\$7.30	\$6,599.20
	20	Concrete Sidewalk, 6-Inch Thick	SF	1943	\$12.50	\$24,287.50	\$6.26	\$12,163.18	\$6.20	\$12,046.60	\$7.00	\$13,601.00	\$7.20	\$13,989.60
	21	Concrete Sidewalk, 4-Inch Thick	SF	1282	\$11.50	\$14,743.00	\$5.76	\$7,384.32	\$5.70	\$7,307.40	\$5.75	\$7,371.50	\$6.65	\$8,525.30
	22	Stamped Colored Concrete, 4-Inch Thick	SF	574	\$15.00	\$8,610.00	\$10.61	\$6,090.14	\$10.50	\$6,027.00	\$15.00	\$8,610.00	\$11.45	\$6,572.30
	23	Concrete Curb and Gutter, 24-Inch	LF	2070	\$19.00	\$39,330.00	\$14.44	\$29,890.80	\$14.30	\$29,601.00	\$18.00	\$37,260.00	\$15.10	\$31,257.00
	24	Asphaltic Pavement, 2.5-Inch Binder Course	TON	316	\$75.00	\$23,700.00	\$68.89	\$21,769.24	\$68.20	\$21,551.20	\$70.00	\$22,120.00	\$69.00	\$21,804.00
	25	Asphaltic Pavement, 2.5-Inch Surface Course	TON	316	\$75.00	\$23,700.00	\$71.16	\$22,486.56	\$70.45	\$22,262.20	\$72.00	\$22,752.00	\$69.50	\$21,962.00
	26	Asphaltic Pavement, 3-Inch Thick	TON	622	\$75.00	\$46,650.00	\$69.34	\$43,129.48	\$68.65	\$42,700.30	\$70.00	\$43,540.00	\$74.00	\$46,028.00
	27	Detectable Warning Field	SF	258	\$50.00	\$12,900.00	\$30.30	\$7,817.40	\$30.00	\$7,740.00	\$42.00	\$10,836.00	\$31.00	\$7,998.00
	28	Pavement Marking Epoxy, 4-Inch White	LF	451	\$5.50	\$2,480.50	\$1.40	\$631.40	\$1.40	\$631.40	\$1.45	\$653.95	\$0.46	\$207.46
	29	Pavement Marking Epoxy, Curb Solid Yellow	LF	916	\$5.50	\$5,038.00	\$6.00	\$5,496.00	\$6.00	\$5,496.00	\$6.25	\$5,725.00	\$10.71	\$9,810.36
	30	Pavement Marking Crossing Epoxy, 6-Inch White	LF	266	\$10.00	\$2,660.00	\$9.50	\$2,527.00	\$9.50	\$2,527.00	\$9.90	\$2,633.40	\$8.85	\$2,354.10
	31	Pavement Marking Stop Line Epoxy, 18-Inch White	LF	30	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$10.30	\$309.00	\$12.00	\$360.00
	32	Pavement Marking, No Parking Epoxy, 4-Inch White	LF	87	\$5.50	\$478.50	\$7.00	\$609.00	\$7.00	\$609.00	\$7.30	\$635.10	\$5.65	\$491.55
	33	Pavement Marking Epoxy, Ladder, 24-Inch White	LF	100	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$17.00	\$1,700.00	\$17.00	\$1,700.00	\$17.50	\$1,750.00	\$16.85	\$1,685.00
	34	Sign, R1-1, 18"x18" (Stop Sign)	EA	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$275.00	\$825.00	\$245.00	\$735.00	\$375.00	\$1,125.00	\$281.00	\$843.00
	35	Sign, W11-15, W16-9P (Crossing Ahead)	EA	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$245.00	\$490.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$455.00	\$910.00
	36	Salvage and Reinstall Sign	EA	5	\$175.00	\$875.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$375.00	\$1,875.00	\$255.00	\$1,275.00
	37	Rectangular Rapid Flashing Beacon (R.R.F.B.), Complete	LS	1	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$20,910.00	\$20,910.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
	38	Storm Inlet, 2'x3' Inlet	EA	2	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,415.00	\$4,830.00	\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00
	39	3'x6' Cast In Place Inlet	EA	2	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$6,290.00	\$12,580.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$8,200.00	\$4,555.00	\$9,110.00
	40	Storm Sewer, 12", RCP	LF	23	\$90.00	\$2,070.00	\$68.50	\$1,575.50	\$100.00	\$2,300.00	\$60.00	\$1,380.00	\$90.00	\$2,070.00
	41	Apron Endwalls, 12", RCP	EA	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,575.00	\$3,150.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00
	42	Connect to Existing Storm Sewer	EA	4	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$880.00	\$3,520.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$440.00	\$1,760.00
	43	ScourStop	SY	7	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$175.00	\$1,225.00	\$170.00	\$1,190.00	\$135.00	\$945.00	\$180.00	\$1,260.00
	44	Hydrant Assembly Removal	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$480.00	\$480.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
	45	Infiltration Basin Grading	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$71,360.00	\$71,360.00	\$62,500.00	\$62,500.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00
	46	Outlet Structure (36")	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00
	47	Storm Sewer, 12", Corrugated HDPE	LF	45	\$50.00	\$2,250.00	\$64.60	\$2,907.00	\$75.00	\$3,375.00	\$55.00	\$2,475.00	\$61.00	\$2,745.00

	48	Adjust Manhole Casting	EA	1	\$575.00	\$575.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
	49	Adjust Water Valve Boxes	EA	3	\$575.00	\$1,725.00	\$125.00	\$375.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$125.00	\$375.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00
	50	Curb Stop	EA	10	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,180.00	\$21,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$19,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$16,500.00
	51	Watermain Services 1" Copper	LF	39	\$45.00	\$1,755.00	\$135.00	\$5,265.00	\$100.00	\$3,900.00	\$60.00	\$2,340.00	\$170.00	\$6,630.00
	52	Ductile Iron Watermain, 6"	LF	19	\$90.00	\$1,710.00	\$221.00	\$4,199.00	\$100.00	\$1,900.00	\$95.00	\$1,805.00	\$250.00	\$4,750.00
	53	6" Gate Valve	EA	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,090.00	\$2,090.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00
	54	Hydrant	EA	1	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$5,425.00	\$5,425.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00
	55	Bollard	EA	2	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00
	56	Address 119 Clark Street, Complete	LS	1	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$6,150.00	\$6,150.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
Base Bid Total Items #1-#56:						\$552,357.00		\$549,295.57		\$580,309.80		\$588,228.95		\$690,852.92